RENEWAL AGREEMENT
To Service Agreement dated 215 April 2023

This Renewal Agreement (‘Agreement’) To Service Agreement dated 215t April 2023 is entered into
on this_Z(™ day of ‘Hc\w‘[q 2024 (“Execution Date”) between:

CORONA Remedies Private Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the
Companies act 1956, having its Registered Office at “Corona House”, "Block C", Mondeal Business
Park, Nr. Gurudwara, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad-380059. Gujarat. India. (Hereinafter
referred to as “Customer” which expression shall mean and include its successors, assigns and
subsidiary/associates companies) as the first party:

AND

PCI Pest Control Private Limited, a company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies
act 1956, having its Registered Office at Villa No.3, Crescent Villa, Candolim, Goa - 403515 and
Corporate Office at Narayani Bldg, Aarey Road, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400104 (hereinafter
referred to as “Service Provider” which expression shall mean and include its successors, assigns
and subsidiary/associate companies) as the second party;

Customer and Service Provider shall hereinafter referred to individually as ‘Party’ or collectively as
‘Parties’.

WHEREAS,

a)  The Parties entered into a Service Agreement dated 21/04/2023 which is valid upto
31/03/2024 (“Original Agreement”).

b)  Through this Agreement, the Parties have mutually agreed to extend the term of the Original
Agreement for a period of 1 (One) year with effect from 01/04/2024 to 31/03/2025.

c) Accordingly, the Parties are entering into this Agreement with a view to record the
agreement and arrangement reaciied between them.

NOW THIS RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AND IT HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

il The terms and references which are not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed
to them in the Original Agreement.
2. In terms of clause No.2 of the Original Agreement, the Parties have mutually agreed to

extend the Term of the Original Agreement for a period of 01 (One) Year with effect from
01°t April 2024 to 315 March 2025.

3. In terms of Annexure | (Services/Scope of Services) and Annexure || (Commercials) of the
Clause “SERVICES” of the Original Agreement, the same shall be replaced with Annexure |
and Annexure Il of this Agreement.




4. All other provisions of the Original Agreement not expressly amended by this Renewal
Agreement shall remain unaitered.

5. The terms of this Renewal Agreement are hereby incorporated by way of reference into
the Original Agreement and the Original Agreement incorporating the terms of this
Renewal Agreement shall be construed as one and single Agreement.

6. This Renewal Agreement may be signed in two counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original and both of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same
instrument. This Amendment Agreement may also be signed in separate originals, through
digital signature, facsimile, physically signed and scanned copy exchanged over email, or
*.pdf electronic counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which
shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

INT THE WITESSE THEREOF THE PARTIES HAVE SET THEIR RESPECTIVE HANDS, SEALED AND
DELIVERED.

For: PClI Pest Control Private Limited For: Corona Remedies Private Limited

Name [KSHMIT/J ADILE Name: Mr. Karunendra Kanojia

Designation C S & Designation: DGM - HR & Admin
Company Seal Company Seal

Counter Signed by:

Name: Mr. Venu Sa ¢
Cresignation: AVP - Le
Company Seal




